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Country/Pays Name/Nom Affiliation Contact Information / Coordonnés  

Angola Mr. Constantino Mendes Secretary for Cooperation 
The Ecological Youth of Angola  

Tel: +244 2 35 57 15 
Fax: +244 222 33 89 19 
Email: jea@netangola.com 

Burkina Faso Ms. Bintou Diallo West African Youth Network/ British 
Council  

Tel:+221 869 2705, +221 636 9231  
Fax:+221 864 0850 
Email: bintou.diallo@british 

Burundi Mme. Inakabondo Sandrine Sécretaire général  
Conseil national de la jeunesse du Burundi 
(CNJB) 

Tel: +257 822861 
Fax: +257 243732 
Email: kasandrinette@yahoo.fr 

Cameroon Mr. Ngalim Eugine 
Nyuydine   

Cameroon Youth and Student Forum for 
Peace (CAMYOSFOP) 

Tel:+237 732 9361 
Fax: 
Email:ngalimeug@yahoo.com 

Cameroun Ms. Ngo Samnick 
Emilienne Lionelle 

Organisation Interntionale de la 
Francophonie 

Tel:+241 732 7232 
Fax:+241 73 9558 
Email: lionelle.ngo-samnick@ 
francophonie.org 

Canada Ms. Muna Deria Outreach Office, Communications Branch 
Canadian International Development 
Agency 

Tel: 819-934-3683 
Fax: 819-953-6088 
Email: muna_deria@acdi-cida.gc.ca 

Cap Verde Mr. Ailton Gil Barros 
Ribeiro 

National Youth Council of Cape Vert Tel:+ 238 261 39 33   
Fax: +238 261 67 44 
Email: ailtonb4@hotmail.com 

Egypt Mr. Tarek Mohamed 
Wahid El Dine Mahmoud 
Omar Solimane 

Club Francophone d' Egypte Tel:+20 1 2411 3502, +20 79 15832 
Fax: 
Email: tarek.solimane@gmail.com 

Ethiopia Mr. Wayne Adrian Davis International Commissioner  
Ethiopia Scout Association 
World Organisation of the Scout Movement 

Tel: +251-11-662-0662 
Fax: +251 11 662 0664 
Email: b.f.s@ethionet.et 

Ethiopia Mr. Yohannes Mezgebe Youth Core Tel:+251 911 40 985 
Fax: 
Email: yohannesmezgebe@hotmail.com 

Ethiopia Ms. Nadia Waber Youth Core Tel: 
Fax: 
Email: 

Ethiopia Ms. Rakeb Abate Youth Core Tel: 
Fax: 
Email: 

Gabon Mr. Aurelien Nlong-oye SchoolNET-Gabon Tel:+241 0733 6920 
Fax: 
Email: nlong22000@yahoo.fr 

German Ruben Eberlein Research Associate  
Institute of African Studies 
University of Leipzig 

Tel: + 49 179 141 6113 
Fax: 
Email: ruben.eberlein@web.de 



Ghana Mr. Archibald Donkoh Deputy National Coordinator  
National Youth Council 
Ministry of Manpower, Youth and 
Employment of Ghana 

Tel: + 233 21 221 246 
Fax: + 233 21 235427 
Email: tiokorluv@yahoo.com 

Guinée Bissau Mr. Benvindo Domingo da 
Costa 

Responsable Adjoint de la Sports 
Conseil National de la Jeunesse 

Tel:+ 245 722 0018 
Fax: +245 256 102 
Email: cnjorgjuvenis@hotmail.com  

Guinea Mr. Youssouf  Saran  Donzo Vice -président 
Coordination Nationale des Associations de 
jeunesse de Guinée (CAJEG) 

Tel: +224 60 59 22 08 
Fax: 
Email: Youssoufsarandonzo1@yahoo.fr 

Kenya Mr. Frank Mwalenga  Assistant Secretary 
Ministry of Youth Affairs  

Tel: +254 020 228 411 
Fax:  
Email: mwalenga2003@yahoo.com 

Kenya Mr. John Burungu Senior Assistant Secretary 
Youth Employment Summit 2006 
Secretariat 
Ministry of Youth Affairs  

Tel: +254 020 228 411 
Fax:  
Email: burugujn@yahoo.com 

Kenya Mr. John Muratha Kinuthia Public Relations & Communications 
Officer 
NEPAD, Kenyan Secretariat 

Tel: +254 734 513174 
Fax: +254 2 2733725 
Email: muratha@nepadkenya.org  

Liberia Mr. George Wisner President 
Federation of Liberian Youth 

Tel: +231 7772 1277 
Fax: 
Email: gwisner19@yahoo.com 

Liberia  Hon. Henry Sneh Johnson  Assistant Minister for Youth 
Vocational/Technical Training 
Ministry of Youth & Sports  

Tel: +231  7 7030155 
Fax: 
Email:snehjohnson@yahoo.com 

Madagascar Ms. Maminirina Christiana 
Razafimandimby 

Jeunes Actifs Pour le Developpment 
(JADE) 

Tel:+261 32 40 309 26 
Fax: 
Email: mamichristiana@gmail.com 

Mali M. Seidou Dawa Conseiller technique chargé des questions 
de jeunesse 
Ministère de la jeunesse et des Sports 

Tel: +223 222 01 33 
Fax: +223 222 01 33 
Email: dcoulibaly@injs-mali.org  

Namibia Patrick H. Haingura Deputy Director 
Ministry of Youth, National Service, Sport 
and Culture 

Tel: +264 61 270 6501 
Fax: +264 61 245 939 
Email: haingurapatrick@yahoo.co.uk  

Nigeria Ms. Christiana Okojie University of Benin Tel: 234-802- 341 0869 
Fax: 234-52-250939 
Email: ceokojie@yahoo.com 

République 
démocratique 
du Congo 

Mr. Fraternel Divin Amuri Université de Kisangani Tel: : + 243 8120 05218 
Fax: 
Email: framuri23@hotmail.com 

République 
démocratique 
du Congo 

M. Jean-Pierre Kasay 
Mudub'aba 

Conseiller du ministre chargé de la jeunesse
Ministère de la jeunesse et des Sports -  

Tel: +243 999943 822 
Fax: 
Email: mudubkasay@yahoo.fr 

Sénégal M. Babou Faye  Directeur de la Promotion de l'esprit 
d'entreprise 
Agence Nationale pour l'Emploi des jeunes 
Ministre de la Jeunesse  

Tel: +221 889 04 11 
Fax: +221 842 23 44 
Email: yaadefaye@yahoo.fr 

Sénégal Ms. Fatoumata Diakhaby YES Sénégal Tel:+221 651 4445 
Fax:+221 822 2346 
Email: fatoumata@netcourrier.com 

Seychelles Ms. Gyra Nibourette Conseil national de la jeunesse  Tel: +248 768429 
Fax: +248 611354 
Email: gyranibourette@yahoo.com 

South Africa Ms. Mosheshe Mamahse 
Augustina 

EWET - Eduication With Enterprise Trust, 
Africa 

Tel:+27 58 623 0104 
Fax:+27 58 623 0107 
Email:mamahase@ewet.org.za 



Tanzania Dr. Frowin Paul Nyoni Senior Lecturer 
University of Dar es Salaam  

Tel: 255 22 2410471 
Fax: 255 22 2410471 
Email: fpnyoni@udsm.ac.tz 

Tanzania Mr. Daniel Welwel Tanzania Youth Vision Association Tel:+255 713 276962 
Fax: 
Email: danson_wel@yahoo.co.in 

Togo M. Djankounou Edorh Secrétariat d'état - chargé de la promotion 
des jeunes (Togo) 

Tel: +228 944 99 16 
Fax: +228 222 42 28 
Email: olivier3074@yahoo.fr  

Uganda Mr. Nathan Wabwire Senior Youth Officer 
Ministry of Gender, Labour and Social 
Development (MGLSD) - Uganda 

Tel: +256 752 282 220 
Fax:  
Email: nathanbwire@yahoo.com 

Zambia Mr. Sichone Mwembe 
Stephen 

Vice Chairperson 
Youth Africa Alliance of YMCA 
World Alliance of YMCA 

Tel: +260 97 808 138 
Fax: +260 1 263 131 
Email: stevesichone@yahoo.com 

Zambia Mr. Benford Chisanyi Provincial Youth Development Officer 
Ministry of Sport, Youth and Child 
Development (Zambia) 

Tel: +260 02 620030 
Fax: +260 01 223996 
Email: bchisanyi@yahoo.com 

Zambia Mr. Francis Chigunta  University of Zambia Tel: + 260 1 252514 
Fax: + 260 1 253952 
Email: fchigunta@yahoo.co.uk 
 

 
UNITED NATIONS & AFRICAN UNION STAFF 
  
  Kwabia Boateng Economic Commission for Africa Tel:+251 11 544 3571 

Fax: 
Email: kboateng@uneca.org 

  Sher Verick Economic Commission for Africa Tel:+251 11 544 3144 
Fax:+251 11 551 0389 
Email:sverick@uneca.org 

  Mr. Bob Huber Department of Economic and Social Affairs Tel: 1 212 963 3936 
Fax: 
Email: huber@un.org 

  Ms. Julie Larsen Department of Economic and Social Affairs Tel: 1 917 367 6036 
Fax: 
Email: larsenj@un.org 

  Mr. Ajmal Pashtoonyar UNDP Kenya Tel: 
Fax: 
Email: ajmal.pashtoonyar@undp.org 

  Ms. Coulibaly Kassoum UNESCO Mali Tel: +223 646 51 77 
Fax: +223 223 34 77 
Email: k.coulibaly@netcourrier.com 

  Mr. Richard Mabala Head of Youth, HIV/AIDS and Child 
Protection UNICEF Ethiopia 

Tel: 
Fax: 
Email: rmabala@unicef.org 

  Darafify Ralaivao  Senior Policy Officer for Education and 
Youth African Union Commission, 
Department of Human Resources, Science 
& Technology  

Tel: 
Fax: 
Email: DarafifyR@africa-union.org 

 Ms. Maria Lourdes M. 
Luces 

UNFPA Tel: 251 115 444 078 
Fax: 251 115 517 133 
Email: luces@unfpa.org 

 


